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3. Business Location
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Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Abbot, Rob  
202 Half Moon Bay Dr 
Croton On Hudson, NY 10520-3101

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Croton On Hudson NY

09/17/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Ace Chiropractic Clinic, Inc. 
11130 Fairfax Blvd 
Ste 206 
Fairfax, VA 22030-5035

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Fairfax VA

12/12/2018 $50.00 $50.00

AdvanSix Inc. Political Action Committee 
300 Kimball Dr 
Ste 101 
Parsippany, NJ 07054-2186

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Parsippany NJ

09/04/2018 $300.00 $300.00

Aetna, Inc. 
4401 Gregg Rd 
Brookeville, MD 20833-1033

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Brookeville MD

07/24/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Amazon.com Services, Inc. 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108-0683

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Seattle WA

09/14/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Anthem BlueCross BlueShield 
2015 Staples Mill Rd 
Richmond, VA 23230-3119

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Richmond VA

07/09/2018 $250.00 $250.00

AOBA Metropolitan PAC for Virginia 
1050 17th St NW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20036-5538

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington DC

09/27/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Booze, John  
2930 Gray St 
Oakton, VA 22124-2605

1.Dell Technologies 
2.Director 
3.Oakton VA

12/17/2018 $200.00 $200.00

Briceno, Sylvia  
512 Orrin St SE 
Vienna, VA 22180-4834

1.Eye & Vision Care 
2.Optometrist 
3.Vienna VA

10/09/2018 $100.00 $100.00

Bruno Chiropractic Arts 
1810 Michael Faraday Dr 
Ste 202 
Reston, VA 20190-5330

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Reston VA

11/07/2018 $50.00 $50.00

Capital One Services, LLC 
200 S 10th St 
Ste 801 
Richmond, VA 23219-4091

1. 
2.Financial Services 
3.Richmond VA

11/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield 
840 1st St NE 
Ste 1200 
Washington, DC 20065-0002

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Washington DC

08/20/2018 $500.00 $500.00
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Christian &amp; Barton, LLP 
909 E Main St 
Ste 1200 
Richmond, VA 23219-3013

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

11/29/2018 $250.00 $500.00

CIGNA Corp 
900 Cottage Grove Rd 
Bloomfield, CT 06002-2920

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Bloomfield CT

09/28/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Clean Virginia Fund 
117 4th St SE 
Ste C 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5511

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Charlottesville VA

12/21/2018 $2,559.00 $5,059.00

Comcast Corporation 
5401 Staples Mill Rd 
Richmond, VA 23228-5443

1. 
2.Communications 
3.Richmond VA

08/07/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Commercial Development PAC 
1729 King St 
Ste 410 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2742

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Alexandria VA

10/29/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Commissioner of Revenue Political Action 
Committee 
2400 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607-4301

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Newport News VA

09/05/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Covanta Projects, Inc. 
445 South St 
Morristown, NJ 07960-6475

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Morristown NJ

07/12/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Delta Dental of Virginia 
4818 Starkey Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-8510

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Roanoke VA

12/03/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Direct Energy Employee PAC 
PO Box 22954 
Houston, TX 77227-2954

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Houston TX

11/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

eBay, Inc. 
1250 I St NW 
Ste 1200 
Washington, DC 20005-3935

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Washington DC

07/25/2018 $500.00 $500.00

HCA for Good Government Political Action 
Committee 
1800 Town Center Dr 
Ste 320 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Reston VA

11/06/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Horizon Chiropractic Clinic 
3541 Chain Bridge Rd 
Ste 5 
Fairfax, VA 22030-2793

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Fairfax VA

11/08/2018 $50.00 $50.00
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Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607-2734

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Newport News VA

07/23/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth 
951 E Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4040

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

07/24/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Independent Insurance Agents of VA Political 
Action Committee 
8600 Mayland Dr 
Henrico, VA 23294-4702

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Henrico VA

11/30/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Kerr, Anne Leigh Leigh 
1917 Hanover Ave 
Richmond, VA 23220-3509

1.Kerr Government Strategies 
2.Government Relations 
3.Richmond VA

12/03/2018 $100.00 $100.00

Merck 
351 N Sumneytown Pike 
North Wales, PA 19454-2505

1. 
2.Pharmaceutical 
3.North Wales PA

10/15/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Metis Services, Inc. 
1315 Franklin Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24016-4607

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Roanoke VA

07/26/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Metropolitan Chiropractic 
360 Maple Ave W 
Vienna, VA 22180-5614

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Vienna VA

11/08/2018 $100.00 $100.00

NiSource Inc., Political Action Committee 
1809 Coyote Dr 
Chester, VA 23836-2400

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Chester VA

11/19/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Norfolk Southern Corp. 
411 E Franklin St 
Ste 501 
Richmond, VA 23219-2200

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.Richmond VA

09/28/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Northern Virginia Realtors Political Action 
Committee 
8407 Pennell St 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4505

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Fairfax VA

11/14/2018 $750.00 $750.00

Northern Virginia Technology Council 
TechPAC 
2214 Rock Hill Rd 
Ste 300 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Herndon VA

11/30/2018 $500.00 $500.00

OrthoVirginia Political Action Committee 
2405 Atherholt Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24501-2184

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Lynchburg VA

12/10/2018 $250.00 $250.00
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Pfizer, Inc. 
400 Ironsides Sq SE 
Leesburg, VA 20175-3751

1. 
2.Pharmaceutical 
3.Leesburg VA

10/30/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Ratner Companies 
1577 Spring Hill Rd 
Ste 500 
Vienna, VA 22182-2284

1. 
2.Cosmetology 
3.Vienna VA

11/01/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Raytheon PAC 
1100 Wilson Blvd 
Ste 1500 
Arlington, VA 22209-3900

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Arlington VA

10/01/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Sprint 
1011 E Main St 
Ste 400 
Richmond, VA 23219-3537

1. 
2.Communications 
3.Richmond VA

12/13/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Toll Road Investors Partnership II, LP 
45305 Catalina Ct 
Ste 102 
Sterling, VA 20166-2337

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.Sterling VA

12/05/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Viet Le, DC 
44121 Harry Byrd Hwy 
Ste 115 
Ashburn, VA 20147-5671

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Ashburn VA

11/13/2018 $150.00 $150.00

Virginia AFL-CIO Political Expenditures Fund 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 
Richmond, VA 23228-3996

1. 
2.Labor Union 
3.Richmond VA

07/24/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Association of Health Plans Political 
Action Committee 
1111 E Main St 
Ste 910 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

11/16/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Association of Mortgage Lenders 
Political Action Committee 
4490 Cox Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3325

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen VA

07/12/2018 $750.00 $750.00

Virginia Automobile and Truck Dealers PAC 
1800 W Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23220-2105

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

10/02/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Cable Political Action Committee 
1111 E Main St 
Ste 802 
Richmond, VA 23219-3521

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

11/20/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Chiropractic Political Action Committee 
PO Box 15 
Afton, VA 22920-0015

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Afton VA

10/10/2018 $500.00 $500.00
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Virginia Council of Nurse Practitioners Political 
Action Committee 
250 W Main St 
Ste 100 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Charlottesville VA

09/28/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Credit Union Political Action 
Committee 
PO Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506-1469

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Lynchburg VA

12/07/2018 $1,000.00 $1,298.25

Virginia Dental PAC 
14245P Centreville Sq 
Centreville, VA 20121-2368

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Centreville VA

07/13/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Electric Cooperatives Action 
Committee for Rural Electrification 
4201 Dominion Blvd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6743

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen VA

11/27/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Farm Bureau Federation AgPAC 
PO Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261-7552

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

11/26/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Association 
PAC 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294-1394

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

11/15/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Production Alliance 
1813 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23223-6931

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Richmond VA

12/03/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Realtors Political Action Committee 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4561

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen VA

11/21/2018 $250.00 $406.56

Virginia Sheriffs&#39; Association PAC 
901 E Byrd St 
Ste 1301 
Richmond, VA 23219-4054

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

09/18/2018 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Society of CPAs Political Action 
Committee 
4309 Cox Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3359

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Glen Allen VA

11/29/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers Political Action 
Committee 
919 E Main St 
Ste 620 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

12/13/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

WestRock 
501 S 5th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-0501

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Richmond VA

12/13/2018 $500.00 $500.00
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Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
200 S 10th St 
Ste 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219-4061

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

11/30/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $30,409.00

6 of 16



Keam for Delegate (CC-12-01278) Reporting Period: 07/01/2018 Through: 12/31/2018
Page:                          

Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Virginia Credit Union Political Action 
Committee 
PO Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506-1469

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. Lynchburg VA 
4. Food for reception 
5. ActualCost

12/04/2018 $298.25 $298.25

Total This Period $298.25
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Verizon Wireless 
11750 Fair Oaks Mall 
Fairfax, VA 22033

Wireless phones Mark Keam 07/11/2018 $116.48

Sam Park for Georgia, Inc. 
1409 Legrand Cir 
Lawrenceville, GA 30043-1805

Campaign contribution Mark Keam 07/13/2018 $50.00

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

On-Line Credit Card Donations Processing Fee Mark Keam 07/27/2018 $49.95

Verizon Wireless 
11750 Fair Oaks Mall 
Fairfax, VA 22033

Wireless phones Mark Keam 08/11/2018 $116.48

Brass Ovaries Political Action Committee 
1314 Bayliss Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22302-3510

Contribution Mark Keam 08/16/2018 $500.00

Commonwealth Victory Fund 
1710 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23223-7025

Joint Caucus Retreat Mark Keam 08/16/2018 $1,000.00

Virginia&#39;s List Political Action Committee 
2312 Mount Vernon Ave 
Ste 201 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1375

Contribution Mark Keam 08/18/2018 $100.00

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

On-Line Credit Card Donations Processing Fee Mark Keam 08/29/2018 $49.95

Fairfax County Democratic Committee 
2815 Hartland Rd 
Ste 110 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3548

Providence District Democratic Committee festival Mark Keam 09/03/2018 $84.00

11th Congressional Democratic District 
Committee 
4104 Daniels Ave 
Apt 101 

Contribution Mark Keam 09/09/2018 $45.00

Verizon Wireless 
11750 Fair Oaks Mall 
Fairfax, VA 22033

Wireless phones Mark Keam 09/11/2018 $116.48

Sharon Bulova for Chairman 
PO Box 19 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-0019

Campaign contribution Mark Keam 09/16/2018 $50.00

Fairfax County Democratic Committee 
2815 Hartland Rd 
Ste 110 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3548

LGBTQ event Mark Keam 09/22/2018 $80.00
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Wexton for Congress 
410 1st St SE 
Ste 310 
Washington, DC 20003-1866

Campaign contribution Mark Keam 09/22/2018 $1,000.00

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

On-Line Credit Card Donations Processing Fee Mark Keam 09/27/2018 $49.95

NGP Software, Inc. 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Website Database and Online Contributions Mark Keam 09/30/2018 $585.00

James Madison High School Band Parents 
364 Church St NE 
Vienna, VA 22180-4705

Vienna Turkey Trot sponsorship Mark Keam 10/01/2018 $500.00

Verizon Wireless 
11750 Fair Oaks Mall 
Fairfax, VA 22033

Wireless phones Mark Keam 10/11/2018 $116.48

Democratic Asian Americans of Virginia 
13300 Hollinger Ave 
Fairfax, VA 22033-1409

Diwali sponsorship Mark Keam 10/13/2018 $250.00

Fairfax County Democratic Committee 
2815 Hartland Rd 
Ste 110 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3548

Oktoberfest Mark Keam 10/14/2018 $40.00

Grace Wolf for Herndon 
PO Box 711164 
Herndon, VA 20171-1164

Campaign contribution Mark Keam 10/14/2018 $250.00

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

On-Line Credit Card Donations Processing Fee Mark Keam 10/26/2018 $49.95

Verizon Wireless 
11750 Fair Oaks Mall 
Fairfax, VA 22033

Wireless phones Mark Keam 11/10/2018 $116.48

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

On-Line Credit Card Donations Processing Fee Mark Keam 11/29/2018 $49.95

Verizon Wireless 
11750 Fair Oaks Mall 
Fairfax, VA 22033

Wireless phones Mark Keam 12/11/2018 $116.48

Friends of Jennifer Boysko 
PO Box 247 
Herndon, VA 20172-0247

Campaign contribution Mark Keam 12/12/2018 $250.00
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Nakayama, Meredith  
7713 Lookout Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22306-2520

Consultant fee Mark Keam 12/17/2018 $1,000.00

Express EMPS 
PO Box 6600 
Hagerstown, MD 21741-6600

On-Line Credit Card Donations Processing Fee Mark Keam 12/28/2018 $49.95

NGP Software, Inc. 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Website Database and Online Contributions Mark Keam 12/30/2018 $585.00

Total This Period $7,367.58
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 61 $30,409.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $298.25

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 62 $30,707.25

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $298.25

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $7,367.58

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $7,665.83

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $89,251.86

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $30,707.25

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $30,707.25

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $119,959.11

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$7,665.83

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $7,665.83

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $112,293.28

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $83,205.08

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $19,566.56

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $30,707.25

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $50,273.81

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $133,478.89

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $13,519.78

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$7,665.83

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $21,185.61

29. Ending Balance $112,293.28

16 of 16


